Jia Le (LKK Autoz

From: Chia Sin Muk <emlautopteltd@gmail.com>

Sent: Tuesday, 21 January 2020 5:03 PM

To: Jia Le (LKK Auto); Motor_Claims

Subject: LOD - PC 7798E, your ref. no. SHA9878A, DOA : 18.12.2019 TP - First Cap
Attachments: PCTT98E, FIRST CAP - LOD-21012020170235 pdf

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find the attached LOD.

COR : % 4,066.00
GIA : $ 43.00
LTA : § 7.45
LOu : $1,250.00

Total : $ 5,366.45

_—— e ——

Kindly arrange for settlement.

Thanks & Best Regards,

Karen, on behalf of,

Chia Sin Muk (Mr)

m: (65) 9666 6556 | o: (65) 6452 3298 | f: (65) 6457 5776

EM-1 Auto Pte Ltd

Bk § #01-68 Sin Ming Industnal Estate Sector C Singapore 575643

Co. / GST Registration Number: 1013163801

Impeant This smail is confidential and may be prvileged. If you are rot the intandsd recpient, please delule it and nolity us immediately, you should not
By Of W It lor &y puipose. nee discioss it contents o any olhar parson Thark you




LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

i . o = MR RA
ACCIDENT INYOLVING (any vebicle) e FF7RE gy SH 212DF  5HA fﬂ
on (4 >]>0 & ALONG Pt l."__'_.i{,—;_“_f Ttord, Euw Tonn Seq 8F. |

, Wk TRANSPoRTn7ioM . NRIC No. / Compuny Reg, No.
5331 3BT of (wddross)
Posital Code o the registered owner (or suthorsed agend) ol molor vehicle registration number

R T —————— Ty Lid (Company/GST RIG.No. - 201 316180R)
_ your P EM-I Auto Pre Lid y
Bk 8 10168 Sector C Sin Ming Industrial lstate Singapore 575647 10+

1. Dhepin or commence repairs o my/our motor vehicle;

2. Sturt or initiste third party claims for damages incurred by me against thind party{ics) responsible for lhe sceident

3. To insruct EM-1 Auto Pte Lid on my/four behall 1o nepotiate o setilement with the third party and/ or his insurcrs
s you deem (i,

4. To appoint vehicle surveyor on my/our behall 1o determine reasonable costs of repair and period of repair.

5. To et on my/our behalf for any documents mailed w M- Auto Pre Lid by the third party and/oe his insurers for the
claim ol my vehicle, iF | am not conlactablc,

L am prepared to attend st my/our solicitors” office or W attend Court in connection with my/our claim, il necessary, | shall
give my [ull co-operation and support for the claim for cost of repair and loss of wse and shall koep you informed of any

coresponidences and/or summaons that | may receive dug Lo this action belors agresing W pay up of receive sny monies
due to this claim,

I nuthorise you o claim for the period of loss of use ws specified by the motor surveyor or such shorer period due 1o
uccelerated work. | further authorise you to sceelernte the repair period with overtime work and additional resource, | will
pay you o reasonable smount W ralleet the additional period of time o shorten. 1, lurther authorize that the monics to be
imade payable lo EM-1 Auto P |,

| ugree to keep you informed of any documeni(s), including chegues, mailed o me by thind party andior his insurers belore
taking any action. | also will not hank in any cheques issued by third party insurance andfor his insurers without the
approvil of EM-1 Auto Pe Lid, and should | get approval from EM-1 Auto Meid to bank in the ssid chogues, | agree 1o
pay EM-1 Auto e Lid the full settlement smounit s stated on the chegues within S working duays.

Should my/our cliim be pantly successful or unsuccessiul or cannut be procesded with and/or if iy Judpement o
settlement is not honoured or sutisfied by third party, VWi

I Agree to pay you the sum of monics (s agreed) or ws certificd by the surveyor appointed, being the costs of repairs,
survey fees andior any other expenses rensonably incurred by you on my/our behalf. You may use the recoverod
umonnt from my elaim for loss ol us o partially ofTset the difference,

2 Agroe o pay you such increased cost foe sdditional resources and overtime work W shurten the period of repair,

1. Will pay Tor any shoretfull that miy result in the setibement smount,

In the event that IM-1 Auo e Lid or the Wepairer is compelled 1o enforee this undertaking, 1/'We apree that we shall
iy on & full indemnity basis, the logal costs ncurred by 1M1 Auto e Lid or e Repairer.

Signature: Iﬂ Nam: Twe. TRANSOCT AT on
Company Stamp: NIRIC N S331 3829 L
(I applicable)

Contsel No: 9F ¢ 9 ‘i"j"z o

-~

| daade: F'-g[-::l::-t.. i



MS First Capital Insurance Limited coReg Mo 18S000108C GST Aeg No MZ-DD0VETE-§

MS‘FlrﬁtCﬂpital 6 Raffles Quay #21-0D Singapore 048580

Tel (65) 6222 2311 Fax (B5) 6222 1547

Claims & Mator Underwriting Dept: 36 Robinson Road #16-01 City House Singapore 088877
Tel (65) 6507 3848 Fax (65) 6507 3849
Www. mslirstcapital.oom.sg

Mrovide always that this discharge of my

DISCHARGE RECEIPT cluim for damages relating 1o the damage 1o
nv vehicle shall not prejudice or affest o
lyde me from making & furiher clsim Tor
CLAIM REFEREMCE D19008016MFSHM i und special damapet [
I . stained in the same a
ACCIDENT DATE 18122019
ACCIDENT LOCATION PARK CRESCENT TOWARDS EU TONG SEN STREET
INSURED CITYCAB PTELTD
INSURED DRIVER LOH YUE KONG
INSURED VEHICLE SHA 9878A
INVOLVED PARTY PC 7798E
SETTLEMENT SUM $4 51645

IAWe, the undermoted CLAIMANT being the person/entity entitied to receive the compensation in refation 1o the accident.
hereby agree to accept the SETTLEMENT SUM as full and final settiement of all claims for damages, costs &
disbursements arising oul of the ACCIDENT . and I/WWE also agree that the said settiement sum

1. is paid without admission of liability on the part of MS First Capital Insurance Limited and/or its
INSURED and/or its INSURED DRIVER in respect of the said loss and for damage whether
now or hereafler to become manifes)

2. 15 accepled by mefus to the intent that the said MS First Capital insurance Limited and for its
INSURED and/or its INSURED DRIVER be absolutely and finally discharged from all claims
whatsoever which |/WE now or hereafier may have ansing out of or connected with ar
traceable to the said accident

IMWE acknowledge that this DISCHARGE RECEIPT is not to be construed as an admissian of liability on the part of MS
First Capital Insurance Limited andfor its INSURED and for its INSURED DRIVER and it shall not be used as evidence
in any claims or actions which may be made againsi tham or any of them

ciamant: TWK TRANSPORTAT 6N Signature and Date

.-, QU )
WITNESS : LWia Jan 111U Signature and Date

A Membe [ 1 ST




EM-1 AUTO PTE LTD

BLK 8 SIN MING INDUSTRIAL ESTATE SECTOR C
#01-68 SINGAPORE 575643
Contact Number: 6452 3298 (O) 9666 6556 (H/P) 6457 5776 (F)
Email Address: emlautopteltd@gmail.com
COMPANY / GST REG. NO: 2013 16380R

TAX INVOICE

M/S TWK TRANSPORTATION Invoice No 0 20000041/5501TP

Date : 02-Mar-2020
MS First Capital Insurance Lid
Motor Claim Department
36 Robinson Road
#16-01 City House
Singapore (068877

Attn : Ms JiaLe

Date of Accident - 18-Dec-2019

Our Client's Vehicle Number : PC 7798E
Vehicle Make / Model > TOYOTA HIACE
Your Insurer : SHA 9878A

DESCRIPTION SUB-AMOUNT  GST 7%  AMOUNT (SGD)

Lump Sum Repair Cost (Recommend by LKK Taufikh) 3.800.00 266.00 4.066.00 SR

SGD ( Four Thousand Sixty-Six only ) GRAND TOTAL 4,066.00
Subject to 7% GST 266.00

P Y,
\ ey

s

Authorised Signature and Company Stamp

Page | of |




Feedback hitps:/fvrl It gov.sg/ It/ vrifsction/completePayment TFUNCTIO. .
® Asingapore Government Agency Website

> Back to OneMotoring

il I-.q||~.{u-'1x‘.||! W

Land Transport Authority

10 Sin Ming Drive

Singapore 5TS7T01

GST Regstration Mo. | Ma-DO06529-2
Prnt Date/Time 23 Dec 2019/ 15:39:24
Aecapt Date/Time © 23 Dec 2018/ 15:38:24

Tax Invoice/Receipt
Receipt Mo, | [TNET-00000-181223.002802
Previous Receipt No.
S/N Item Description/ Amount GST Amount
Business Transaction Aeference Before Amount After GST
No. GST (S%) (S8) {5%)

Result of Insurance Enquiry - SHABBTAA

As at 18 Dec 2019/08:00:00

Insuranca Co: MS FIRST CAPITAL INSURANCE LIMITED
1 Insumnce Enguiry - SHADETBA

Enguiry Foa 7.00 040 T.49
201N 220153715436156

Sub-Total 7.00 0.49 7.48
Total Batore Rounding 7.00 0.49 748
Rounding Difference 0.04
Total Amount Payablo 7.45
Paid By

201812231 53746177 ﬁf@ﬂﬁf o 745
Total 748
Cash Change 0,00
Tandared Amount T.45
Excess Rafundable Amount 0.00

THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service
provider / financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee

may apply.

Lol 23 Dec-19, 3:39 PM




% GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE
GENERAL  RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore (48580
INME Phane: +65 6224 D010 Faor: +65 6224 0030
ASSOCIATION Operating Hours: Monday to Frday Sam to Spm
RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTR  GST Reaistration No: M40017735

TAX INVOICE

Chur Ref No GR-18-211136
ate of Roquest: 23122018 Your Hof No: WALK IN CHIA

EMY AUTO PTE LTD
BLK 8 #01-88 SIN MING INDUSTHRIAL ESTATE SECTOR
SINGAPORE 575643

Daar SiMadam,

Your Vehiclke No: PCYT98E

ate of Accident: 18122018

Place of Accident: PARK CRESCENT
Invalving Vehiclke No: SLHZ120P SHASETIA

DESCRIFTION

_ﬁwiuum (58) - \
E-File Search Fee (Public) SN 1402
GST Amount - M ] 094
Total Amount Dua (GST Inclusive) o | . _15.00

Ihank You
This is a computer generated document and roquires no signaturs,
For GIARMC Official use:

ke
[ | GIRO [X] Cash [ | Cheque




RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

& Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580
INSURANCE Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax- +65 6224 0030
Operating Hours: Monday to Friday Bam lo 5pm
GST Registration No: M400017735

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
TAX INVOICE
Our Rel Mo GR-19-211138
Daie of Request 23122019 Your Ref No WALK IN CHIA

EM1 AUTO PTE LTD
BLK 8 #01-68 SIN MING INDUSTRIAL ESTATE SECTOR C
SINGAPORE 5756843

Dear SirfMadam.,
Date of Accident: 181272018
Vehicle No: PCTTO8E

Place of Accident: PARK CRESCENT TOWARDS EU TONG SEN STREET
Involving Vehicle Noo SHASBTBA

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE

With reference to your application for the accident report, we have attached the following accident reports as requested.

DOCUMENTS |ACCIDENT LOCATION PER DOC (S5} |QTY |AMOUNT (S§)

SHASATRA PARK CRESCENT TOWARDS EU TONG SEN STREET 14,0001 13.08
GST Amouni 0.82
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive) 14.00

The images provided to you are taken from the original reports forwarded fo the centre by the members of the General
Insurance Association of Singapore and we take no responsibility for their accuracy or contents and shall be under no liability

whatsoever for any loss or damage arising out of or in connection with the reports or their images.
Thank You.,

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

For GIARMC Official use
Date:
[ ] GIRO [X] Cash | ] Cheque




i GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE
! GENERAL  RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580
INSURANCE 1cne 65 6224 0010 Fax. 165 6224 0030
ASSOCIATION Operating Hours: Monday to Friday Sam to Spm
RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE ST Reaistration No: M400017735

TAX INVOICE

Our Ref No: GR-19-211137
Date of Requesl: 231212019 Your Hef No WALK IN CHIA

EM1 AUTO FTE LTD
HLK 8 #01-68 SIN MING INDUSTRIM. ESTATE SECTOR G
SINGAFORE 5756843

Doar SirMdadam,

Date of Accident: 18122019

Vehicke No: PCTTB8E

Place of Accident: PARK CRESCENT TOWARDS EU TONG SEN STREET
Involving Vehicle No: SLH2120P

Wilh reference to your application for the accident report, we have attached the following accident raports as requested.

DOCUMENTS _|ACCIDENT LOCATION PER DOC (58) [QTY |AMOUNT (SS)

SLH2120P  |PARK CRESCENT TOWARDS FU TONG SEN STRELT 4001 | 13.08|
GST Amount - - B 092
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive) - S— 14.00

I'he images provided lo you ar taken from the original reports forwarded 1o the centre by the members of the General
Insurance Association of Singapore and we take no responsibility for their accuracy or contants and shall be under no liability
whatsoaver for any loss or domage ansing out of or in connection with the reports or their images,

Mank You.

Ttis is a compuler generated document and requires no signature,
For GIARMG Official use:

Dato:

[ | GIRO [X] Cash | | Chegue




Jia Le !LKI{ Auto)

From: Merina Chia <MerinaChia@msfirstcapital.com.sg>

Sent: Monday, 24 February 2020 11:25 AM

To: Jia Le (LKK Auto)

Ca Admin A

Subject: RE: SEEK MANDATE ON QUANTUM [Express Settlement via LKK]-

D19008016MFSH/1 /7 Our ref: CC4/FC119022525/T1da3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING
SHA9878A AND PC779BE ON 18/12/2019]

Dear Jia Le,

Your approval to negotiate from $4,416.45-54.616.45.

» Loss of use (@ $60.00-5100.00 x 5 days
o LTA/GIA @ 550.45

Thank you.

Best Regards,
Merina Chia (Ms)
Motor Claims Department

MS First Capital Insurance Ltd | 36 Robinson Road, City House #16-01 Singapore 068877 | Tel: 6507 3848 | DID : 6507 3836

| Fax No. : 6507 3849 | Email: merinachia@msfirstcapital.com.sg | Company Regn. No. 195000106C
A Member of EEEE Insurance Group

Personal Data Protection Act 2012 ["POPA”):
Under the PDPA, there are various requirements that regulate the processing of your personal data. Please refer to
http:/ www. msfirsteapital. com. ¢ for detalls of PDPA Personal Data Collection Stotement,

Confidentiality Notice: This e-mail is confidential. it may also be legally privileged. If you are not the oddressee or to whom It Is intended, you
may not copy, forward, disclose or use any part of It If you have recefved this message In error, please delete the message ond all coples from
your system and notlfy the sender immediately by return e-mail.

From: Jia Le (LKK Auto) <JiaLe@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Thursday, 6 February 2020 9:13 AM

To: Merina Chia <MerinaChia@msfirstcapital.com.sg>

Ce: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: SEEK MANDATE ON QUANTUM [Express Settlement via LKK]- D19008016MFSH/1 //
Our ref: CC4/FC119022525/T1da3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHA9878A AND PC7798E ON
18/12/2019]

Claim No: D19008016MFSH/1
LKK Ref: CC4/FCI19022525/T1da3

Dear Sirs/Madam,
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHA 9878A AND PC 7798E ON 1!}'12}2015
‘We refer to the above matter.

The said chain collision involved 3 vehicles whereby our Insured was the 2" vehicle. In accordance to the MCF
guideline for chain collision, we have to settle the front vehicle's claim at 100%.

1




We seek your approval to offer Third Party repairer “ EM-1 AUTO PTE LTD" at 54,852.45(all-in),

The summary s as follows:-

Claimed Amount Revised Amount
1. Cost of Repair (w/GST) $8,143.88 5 4,066.00
2. Loss of Use (Sdays x $250) $1,250.00 §  750.00 (5days x $150)
3. GIA/LTA Search Fee S 5045 5 3645
Total | 5 9,444.33 $ 4,852.45

Surveyor recommended 05 days for repair.
Enclosed here with all the relevant documents for your perusal.

Kindly let us have your approval/instruction.

« Wishing you @ Happy ana Frosperous Lunar New Year~

Best Regards,

Chan Jia Le | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6749 5792 | email: Jiale@lkkauto com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

From: Merina Chia [mailto:MerinaChia@msfirstcapital. com.sg]
Sent: Monday, 6 January 2020 12:42 PM

To: Jia Le (LKK Auto)

Cc: Admin A

Subject: RE: PROPOSAL ON LIABILITY [Express Settlement via LKK]- D19008016MFSH/1 // Our ref:
CC4/FCI19022525/T1da3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHA9878A AND PC7798E ON 18/12/2019]

Dear lJia Le,

We are agreeable on your proposal on liability.

Thank you.

Best Regards,
Merina Chia (Ms)
Motor Claims Department

MS First Capital Insurance Ltd | 36 Robinson Road, City House #16-01 Singapore 068877 | Tel: 6507 3848 | DID : 6507 3856
| Fax No.: 6507 3849 | Email: merinachia@msfirste | Company Regn. No. 195000106C
A Member of IEEEENH insurance Group

Personal Data Protection Act 2012 ("PDPAT):
Under the PDPA, there are varfous requirements that requlate the processing of your personal data. Please refer to

http:/ feww, msfirstcapital. com. sy for details of POPA Personal Data Collection Statement.

Confidentiality Notice: This e-mail is confidential. It may also be legally privileged. If you are not the addressee or to whom it Is intended, you
may not copy, forword, distlose or use any part of it. If you have received this message in error, please delete the messoge and all copies fram
your system and notlfy the sender Immediately by return ¢-mail.




From: Jia Le (LKK Auto) <lIi o.com>

Sent: Monday, 6 January 2020 11:53 AM

To: Merina Chia <MennaChia@msfirstcapital.com.sg>

Ce: Admin A <admin-at@lkkauto.com=>

Subject: PROPOSAL ON LIABILITY [Express Settlement via LKK]}- D19008016MFSH/1 // Our ref:
CC4/FCI119022525/T1da3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHA9878A AND PC7798E ON 18/12/2019]

Claim No: D19008016MF5SH/1
LKK Ref: CC4/FCI19022525/T1da3

Dear Sirs/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHA 9878A AND PC 7798E ON 18/12/2019
We refer to the above matter.

Liability: 100%

Remarks: The said chain collision involved 3 vehicles whereby our insured was the 2 vehicle. In accordance to the
MCF guideline for chain collision, we have to settle the front vehicle's claim at 100%.

Kindly let us have your approval on liability.

“Wishing you a Happiness and Prosperity New Year”

Best Regards,

Chan Jia Le | Case Handler

LKEK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6749 5702 | email: Jiale@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #oz2-25 | S{408033)

From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto)

Sent: Monday, 30 December 2019 8:49 PM

To: 'Merna Chia'

Ce: Admin A; Jia Le (LKK Auto)

Subject: RE: CHANGE OF WORKSHOP (FW: Arrange survey for vehicle no. PC 7798E, your ref. no.
SHA9878A, DOA : 18.12.2019 TP - First Cap)

YOUR REF: D19008016MFSH
LKK REF: CC4/FCI19022525/T1da3

Dear Sir / Madam,

We refer to the above matter.

We had inspected TP vehicle PC 7798E at M/s EM-1 Auto Pte Ltd on a WP basis and TP repairer proposed for a
direct settlement.

Enclosed for your perusal is:
« TP estimated cost of repair
¢  Preliminary advice

Please take note that the case handler in-charge is Jia Le and she can be contacted at DID: 6749 5792.




To check availability of the case handler, you may contact the undersigned.

Thank you

Best Regards,

Mei Kwan | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366 oo55 | email: MeiKwan@[kkauto.com | fax: 67414108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | ${408033)

From: Admin-D (LKKAuto)

Sent: Monday, 23 December 2019 5:05 PM

To: 'Aini Binte'; assignments

Cc: 'Merina Chia'; Admin A

Subject: RE: CHANGE OF WORKSHOP (FW: Arrange survey for vehicle no. PC 7798E, your ref, no, SHA9878A, DOA :
18.12.2019 TP - First Cap)

Dear Sir'Mdm,
Thank you for the assignment.

Please be informed that repairer agreed survey on 24/12/2019,

Wishes you a Merry Christmas & Happy New Year 2020 ‘
Best Regards

G.NIVITHA

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6841-1972 | email: gssignments@lidauto com | fux: bagh-4315

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #o2-25 | S{408933)

From: Aini Binte [mailto: Aini@msfirstcapital.com.sg)
Sent: Monday, 23 December 2019 4:41 PM

To: 'assignments@Ilkkauto.com' <assignments@|lkkauto.com>

Ce: Menna Chia <MerinaChiaf@msfirstcapital.com.sg>

Subject: CHANGE OF WORKSHOP (FW: Arrange survey for vehicle no. PC 7798E, your ref. no,
SHA9878A, DOA : 18.12.2019 TP - First Cap)

Dear Nivitha

O/REF: D19008016MFSH

Kindly assist as 3P change workshop.

Thanks & Regards

Aini
Motor Claims Department




MS First Capital Insurance Ltd | 36 Robinson Road, City House, #16-01 Singapore 068877 | TEL: 6507 3848
Fax: 6507 3849| Company Reg. No. 195000106C

temoer ot [[EETHAE] INSURANCE GROUP

Personal Diata Protection Act 2012 ("PDPA");
Under the PDPA, there are various requirements that regulate the processing of your personal data.
Please refer to www.msfirstcapital.com sg for details of PDPA Personal Daia Collection Statement.

Confidentiality Notice: This e-mail is confidential. It may also be legally privileged.

IT you are not the addressee or 10 whom it is intended, you may not copy, forward, disclose or use any part of it.

If you have received this message i error, please delete the message and all copies from your system and notify the sender
immediately by return e-mail.

From: Caroline Cabrera <Caroline(@msfirstcapital.com.sg>

Sent: Monday, December 23, 2019 4:19 PM

To: Aini Binte <Aini{u teapital.com.sg>

Subject: FW: Arrange survey for vehicle no. PC 7798E, your ref. no. SHA9878A, DOA : 18.12.2019 TP -
First Cap

Dear Amm,

For survey — CCPL / D19008016MFSH

Thank you & Regards,
Caroline Cabrera

Motor Clarms
MS First Capital Insurance Ltd
36 Robinson Road #16-01 City House| Singapore 068877 | D: 6507 3848 | F: 6507 3849 | Reg. No. 195000106C

A member of INSURANCE GROUP

Peraonal Diia Protection Act 2012 ("POPA")
Linger the PDPA, there are varions reguiremers thar regwlare the procezsmg of your personl dana,
Please refer 1o www flest-insurance.conag for details gf PDPA Personal Data Cellection Statement

Confldenaliny Notice: This e-mail is confidential. It may aleo be fegally privileged

[f you are nat the addressee or bo wiom i1 iy ntended, you may mot copy, forward, disclase or use any part of it
{F vou harve received this message i error, please delie the mexsage amd alf copies from your Syetem

and notify the sender ummedianely by return e-mail

From: Chia Sin Muk <em | autopteltd(@gmai >
Sent: Monday, December 23, 2019 3:52 PM

To: CWS Motor Claims f;.wggnturclmmg@msﬁrstcgg ital.com.sg>; Motor_Claims

<Motor_Claim >
Subject: Arrange survey for vehicle no. PC 7798E, your ref. no. SHA9878A, DOA : 18.12.2019 TP - First

Cap

WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Dear Sir/Madam,

Kindly arrange survey for vehicle no. PC7798E as per attached file.
5




Please arrange surveyor list as soon as possible as Holiday Is on the way.

Thanks & Best Regards,

Karen, on behalf of,

Chia Sin Muk (Mr)

m: (65) 9666 6556 | o: (65) 6452 3298 | f: (65) 6457 5776

EM-1 Auto Pte Ltd

Bik 8 #01-68 Sin Ming Industrial Estate Sector C Singapore 575643

Co. [ GST Registration Number: 20013 16380R

important This email & confidential and may be privilieged. If you are not iha intended recipient. please dalete il and nolify us Immedialely, you should nol
copy or use il for sny purposs, nor discliose i1 confants 1o any oMmer pemon Thank yom

This email has been checked for viruses by AVG antivirus sofiware.
WWWw.avg.com




